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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:205
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY CENTRES
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals for the construction of community centres under the Urban Infrastructure
Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns a component of JNNURM during each of the last three years; 

(b) if, so the details thereof, State-wise; and 

(c) the parameters adopted for such constructions?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): The construction of community centre is not an admissible component for funding under Urban Infrastructure Development
Scheme for Small and Medium Towns(UIDSSMT). 

(b) & (c): In view of the reply on (a) above, the question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

